
 
 

 

Tutoring List 2023 -2024 

 

Name Position Possible Subjects Contact information 

Kristie Henwood Teacher Hadley Math grade 7 & 8 khenwood@wqsb.qc.ca 

Lyne Parent Teacher Hadley French grade 7 - 11 lparent@wqsb.qc.ca 

Sarah Kane Teacher Hadley Math grade 7 & 8 skane@wqsb.qc.ca 

Brenda Campbell Teacher Hadley French grade 7 & 8 Bcampbell@wqsb.qc.ca  

Sofia St-Laurent Grade 11 student All subjects grade 7-

10 

sofiastl@yahoo.com                                   

Free student tutoring is available on 

Wednesdays from 3:30-5:45. Please 

email Sofia to book your spot. 

Tara Perrier Former PW 

Teacher 

Math grade 10 & 11 perrs5@hotmail.com 

Naty Le Gall Teacher Philemon French grade 7-11 nlegall@wqsb.qc.ca  

Abby Karos Former PW 

teacher 

English 7 - 11 abby.karos@gmail.com 

Jessica Stevens Teacher Resource English 7 - 11 jstevens@wqsb.qc.ca  

Melanie Gagnon Teacher Hadley French grade 7-10 megagnon@wqsb.qc.ca 

Queen Shanelle Ndiaye Teacher Philemon French grade 7-11 sndiaye@wqsb.qc.ca 

Cameron Swann Teacher Philemon All Hadley subjects 

Grade 9 English & 

Science  

cswann@wqsb.qc.ca  

Megan Mullin Teacher Resource English 7-11     

History 9 & 10 

mmullin@wqsb.qc.ca  

Matt McKechnie Teacher Resource Math, Science, 

Chem & Physics 7-11 

mmckechnie@wqsb.qc.ca  

Patrick Hall Teacher Philemon Math grade 7 – 9 

English grade 7 - 9 

phall@wqsb.qc.ca 

Gabrielle Abraham Grade 11 Student Science and Math 

grade 7-10 

gabriellehabraham@gmail.com                 

Gabrielle is not a part of the free tutoring 

offered on Wednesday’s 

Sia Mounouchos Teacher Hadley English, Math, Social 

Science 

smounouchos@wqsb.qc.ca 

Steve Beketa Teacher Philemon English: 7 - 11          
Math: 7 & 8         
Geo / History: 7-10                       
Science: 10 

sbeketa@wqsb.qc.ca 

 

  

 

• To obtain tutoring services, please contact the tutor personally to arrange the times/location/rates 
for tutoring sessions. 

• Tutoring can take place at Philemon Wright Hadley Junior High School, if necessary, but only outside 
of school hours  

• A student may not be tutored by their own daytime teacher. 
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